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SCHEDULE

2021 SCHEDULE OF LIVESTOCK SHOW EVENTS

Note: The Feed Store closes one (1) hour after the last show daily.
Cattle Barn lights are required to be shut off at 11 p.m. daily.

Saturday, December 25, 2021

Fairgrounds Closed

Sunday, December 26, 2021
No Livestock May Enter Grounds Prior to this Date

1p.m. SL  Gates Open for Early Bird Check In

GS Feed Store / Guest Services Open
2p.m. FG  Open Cattle/Early Bird Load In ONLY
S5p.m. FG G@Gates Close

Midnight SL  Gates Open for Junior Exhibitors

Monday, December 27, 2021
6:00a.m. FG Livestock Load In Begins
GS Feed Store / Guest Services Open
8:00 a.m. Ag Mechanics Check-In Begins
(Check-in Deadline is 12 Noon)
8:30a.m. GA Cattle Dog Trials

10:00 a.m. RR Ranch Replacement Arrival until 5:00 p.m.

2:00p.m. AC Swine paperwork check-in until 7:00 p.m.
Ag Mechanics Judging

4:00p.m. SL Gates Closed for All Arrivals
(All Livestock in Place)

6:00 p.m. CO Open Cattle Check-In Deadline

7:30p.m. AC Mandatory Jr Swine Orientation

Tuesday, December 28, 2021
7:00a.m. GS Feed Store / Guest Services Open

OSR Mandatory Jr Beef Cattle Orientation
8:00a.m. AC Junior Swine Showmanship

SB  Mandatory Jr Sheep/Goat Orientation
8:30a.m. GA Cattle Dog Trials
9:00a.m. OSR Junior Heifer Show (All Breeds)

Followed by Junior Beef Showmanship

SCHEDULE

9:30 a.m.

11:00 a.m.

12 Noon

12:30 p.m.

1:00 p.m.
2:00 p.m.
3:00 p.m.

4:00 p.m.

5:00 p.m.

6:00 p.m.
7:00 p.m.

CNH Skill-A-Thon Registration Open
SB  Junior Sheep Showmanship
(Goat Fitting Contest immediately
following sheep showmanship)
CNH Skill-A-Thon Competition
FE  Wrangler Roundup
RR  Ranch Replacement Heifers in Place
AC  Junior Pedigreed Gilt Show
FE  Tractor Pull/Pedal Tractor Driving
PG Sullivan Team Fitting Contest - Goat
FE  Lil' Buckaroo Rodeo - Round #1
FE  Goat Roping - Breakaway - Round #1

SB  Junior Goat Showmanship (or immediately

following Goat Fitting Contest)
FE  Tractor Rides
CNH  Skill-A-Thon Awards
FE  Goat Roping - Team Raoping - Round #1
GA  Overnight Ranch Horses in Place

Show Dedication
Show Dedication Reception

Wednesday, December 29, 2021
Cattlemen’s Day

7:00 a.m.

7:00 a.m.
8:00 a.m.
9:00 a.m.

CSH Exhibitors Breakfast

GS  Feed Store / Guest Services Open

GA  All Ranch Horses Must be in Place

AC  Junior Crossbred Gilt Show

RR  Ranch Replacement Heifer Show

SB  Junior Market Goat Show

OSR Prospect/Progress Cattle Show
Showmanship Immediately Following

OSR Open Cattle Show - British White
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Wednesday, December 29, 2021
Cattlemen’s Day - continued

10:30 a.m.

11:00 a.m.

GA
OSR
FE

12:00 Noon RR

1:00 p.m.
1:30 p.m.

2:00 p.m.

3:00 p.m.

4:00 p.m.

6:00 p.m.

OSR
FE
FE
RR
OSR
FE
OSR
SB
FE
OSR
FE
AC

Working Ranch Horse Competition
Open Cattle Show - Brangus

Wrangler Roundup

Cattleman’s Day BBQ

Open Cattle Show - Brahman

Tractor Pull/Pedal Tractor Driving

Lil Buckaroo Rodeo - Round #2

Ranch Replacement Heifer and Bull Sale
Open Cattle Show - Ali Other Percentage
Goat Roping - Breakaway - Round #2
Stock Show University Cattle Clinic
Junior Market Wether Lamb Show
Tractor Rides

Team Fitting Contest - Cattle

Goat Roping - Team Roping - Round #2
Arizona National Gilt Sale

Thursday, December 30, 2021

7:00 a.m.
8:00 a.m.
8&15a.m.
9:00 a.m.

10:00 a.m.
11:00 a.m.
11:30 a.m.

GS
AC
SB
PG
OSR
OSR

SB
FE
OSR
OSR

Feed Store / Guest Services Open
Junior Market Barrow Show
Junior Breeding Sheep Show
Junior Judging Contest Check-in
Junior Market Steer Show

Open Cattle Show - Hereford
Followed by Mini Hereford
Wether Doe Show

Wrangier Roundup

Junior Livestock judging Contest
Collegiate Livestock Judging Workout

12:00 Noon OCB Open Cattle Show - Maine Anjou

1:00 p.m.
1:30 p.m.
2:00 p.m.

2:30 p.m.
3:00 p.m.

4:00 p.m.

6:00 p.m.

FE
ERC
FE
OSR

FE
AC
OSR
FE
GS

FE
CNH

Tractor Pull/Pedal Tractor Driving

AZ Pioneer Stockmen Assn. Luncheon

Lil Buckaroo Rodeo - Finals

Open Cattle Show - All Other Breeds
Collegiate Judging Contest Workout
Goat Roping - Breakaway - Finals

Grand Champion Market Show

Open Cattle Show - Charolais

Tractor Rides

Junior Market Non-Auction Consignment
Paperwork due to the Guest Services Booth
Goat Roping - Team Roping - Finals
Junior Judging Contest Awards

Friday, December 31, 2021

7:00 a.m.

8:00 a.m.
9:00 a.m.

10:30 a.m.
11:00 a.m.
11:30 a.m.
12:00 noon

1:30 p.m.
2:30 p.m.

4:00 p.m.
6:00 p.m.

Building Abbreviation Key:

GS
PG

Feed Store / Guest Services Open
Collegiate Livestock Judging Check-in
Collegiate Livestock Judging Contest
4-H Creed Contest followed by

FFA Creed Contest followed by
Public Speaking Contest

Open Cattle Show - Angus

Sale of Champions Buyer Luncheon
Sale of Champions Opening Ceremony
Sale of Champions

Open Cattle Show - Simmental
Open Cattle Show - Red Angus
Grand Bull and Female Selection

All Livestock Must Be Off Grounds
Collegiate Awards Banquet

AC - Ag Center e AF - Avenue of Flags e CB - Cattle Barn « CNH - Coliseum N. Hall o
CO — Cattle Office « CSH — Coliseum S. Hall ¢ ERC-Environmental Resource Center ® FC — Food Court ¢
FE - Farm Experience e FG - Fairgrounds e GA - Grandstand Arena e GS - Guest Services @ HAC - Hacienda e LP - Lagoon Park e

OCB - Open Cattle Barn e OSR - Outside Show Ring e PG - Pardi Gras e RR - Ranch Replacement Heifers o

5B - Sheep/Goat Barn e SL-Staging Lot e TO - Cattle Tie Outs e TSA - Trade Show Area e YB - Youth Building
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