Evaluation Show 74TH ANNUAL ARIZONA NATIONAL LIVESTOCK SHOW — DECEMBER 27, 2021-DECEMBER 31, 2021

SCHEDULE

2021 SCHEDULE OF LIVESTOCK SHOW EVENTS

Note: The Feed Store closes one (1) hour after the last show daily. Cattle Barn lights are required to be shut off at 11 p.m. daily.

Saturday, December 25, 2021					Skill-A-Thon Registration Open
Fairgrounds Closed				SB	Junior Sheep Showmanship
0				(Goat Fitting Contest immediately	
Sunday, De	ecen	nber 26, 2021			following sheep showmanship)
_	ay Enter Grounds Prior to this Date	9:30 a.m.		Skill-A-Thon Competition	
	SL	Gates Open for Early Bird Check In	11:00 a.m.	FE	Wrangler Roundup
•	GS	Feed Store / Guest Services Open	12 Noon	RR	Ranch Replacement Heifers in Place
	FG	Open Cattle/Early Bird Load In ONLY		AC	Junior Pedigreed Gilt Show
•	FG	Gates Close		FE	Tractor Pull/Pedal Tractor Driving
			12:30 p.m.	PG	Sullivan Team Fitting Contest - Goat
0	SL	Gates Open for Junior Exhibitors	1:00 p.m.	FE	Lil' Buckaroo Rodeo – Round #1
		mber 27, 2021	2:00 p.m.	FE	Goat Roping – Breakaway – Round #1
	FG	Livestock Load In Begins	3:00 p.m.	SB	Junior Goat Showmanship (or immediately
(GS	Feed Store / Guest Services Open			following Goat Fitting Contest)
8:00 a.m.		Ag Mechanics Check-In Begins		FE	Tractor Rides
		(Check-in Deadline is 12 Noon)	4:00 p.m.	CNH	Skill-A-Thon Awards
8:30 a.m.	GΑ	Cattle Dog Trials		FE	Goat Roping - Team Roping - Round #1
10:00 a.m. F	RR	Ranch Replacement Arrival until 5:00 p.m.	5:00 p.m.	GΑ	Overnight Ranch Horses in Place
2:00 p.m.	AC	Swine paperwork check-in until 7:00 p.m.	6:00 p.m.		Show Dedication
		Ag Mechanics Judging	7:00 p.m.		Show Dedication Reception
4:00 p.m.	SL	Gates Closed for All Arrivals	Wednesday, December 29, 2021		
		(All Livestock in Place)	Cattlemen's Day		
6:00 p.m.	CO	Open Cattle Check-In Deadline	7:00 a.m.		Exhibitors Breakfast
7:30 p.m.	AC	Mandatory Jr Swine Orientation		GS	Feed Store / Guest Services Open
Tuesday, D)ecei	mber 28, 2021	7:00 a.m.	GA	All Ranch Horses Must be in Place
7:00 a.m.	GS	Feed Store / Guest Services Open	8:00 a.m.	AC	Junior Crossbred Gilt Show
(OSR	Mandatory Jr Beef Cattle Orientation	9:00 a.m.	RR	Ranch Replacement Heifer Show
8:00 a.m.	AC	Junior Swine Showmanship		SB	Junior Market Goat Show
9	SB	Mandatory Jr Sheep/Goat Orientation		OSR	Prospect/Progress Cattle Show
8:30 a.m. (GA	Cattle Dog Trials			Showmanship Immediately Following
9:00 a.m.	OSR	Junior Heifer Show (All Breeds)		OSR	Open Cattle Show – British White
		Followed by Junior Beef Showmanship			,

SCHEDULE 6

ĀRIZONĀ NATIONAI

Givanio of Show 74	ITH ANNUAL	ARIZONA NATIONAL	LIVESTOCK SHOW -	DECEMBER 27.	2021-DECEMBER 31, 20	21
--------------------	------------	------------------	------------------	--------------	----------------------	----

		, 71	TI MILLOTE MILLOTIN MILLOTINE ELLEVICON CHOST DECEMBE	LII LI, LOCI DE	OFIMPE	01, 2021
Wednesday, December 29, 2021			12:00 Noon	OCB	Open Cattle Show – Maine Anjou	
Cattlemen's Day - continued					FE	Tractor Pull/Pedal Tractor Driving
	10:30 a.m.	GA	Working Ranch Horse Competition		ERC	AZ Pioneer Stockmen Assn. Luncheon
		OSR	Open Cattle Show - Brangus	1:00 p.m.	FE	Lil Buckaroo Rodeo – Finals
	11:00 a.m.	FE	Wrangler Roundup	1:30 p.m.	OSR	Open Cattle Show – All Other Breeds
	12:00 Noon	RR	Cattleman's Day BBQ	2:00 p.m.		Collegiate Judging Contest Workout
		OSR	Open Cattle Show - Brahman		FE	Goat Roping – Breakaway – Finals
		FE	Tractor Pull/Pedal Tractor Driving	2:30 p.m.	AC	Grand Champion Market Show
	1:00 p.m.	FE	Lil' Buckaroo Rodeo – Round #2	3:00 p.m.	OSR	Open Cattle Show - Charolais
	1:30 p.m.	RR	Ranch Replacement Heifer and Bull Sale		FE	Tractor Rides
		OSR	Open Cattle Show – All Other Percentage	4:00 p.m.	GS	Junior Market Non-Auction Consignment
	2:00 p.m.	FE	Goat Roping – Breakaway – Round #2			Paperwork due to the Guest Services Booth
	3:00 p.m.	OSR	Stock Show University Cattle Clinic		FE	Goat Roping – Team Roping - Finals
		SB	Junior Market Wether Lamb Show	6:00 p.m.	CNH	Junior Judging Contest Awards
		FE	Tractor Rides			
	4:00 p.m.	OSR	Team Fitting Contest - Cattle		cemb	per 31, 2021
		FE	Goat Roping – Team Roping – Round #2	7:00 a.m.	GS	Feed Store / Guest Services Open
	6:00 p.m.	AC	Arizona National Gilt Sale		PG	Collegiate Livestock Judging Check-in
				8:00 a.m.	OSR	Collegiate Livestock Judging Contest
			ember 30, 2021	9:00 a.m.	PG	4-H Creed Contest followed by
	7:00 a.m.	GS	Feed Store / Guest Services Open			FFA Creed Contest followed by
		AC	Junior Market Barrow Show			Public Speaking Contest
	8:15 a.m.		Junior Breeding Sheep Show			Open Cattle Show – Angus
	9:00 a.m.	PG	Junior Judging Contest Check-in	11:00 a.m.	YB	Sale of Champions Buyer Luncheon
			Junior Market Steer Show	11:30 a.m.	AC	Sale of Champions Opening Ceremony
		OSR	Open Cattle Show – Hereford	12:00 noon	AC	Sale of Champions
			Followed by Mini Hereford		OSR	Open Cattle Show – Simmental
	10:00 a.m.		Wether Doe Show	1:30 p.m.	OSR	Open Cattle Show – Red Angus
	11:00 a.m.			2:30 p.m.	OSR	Grand Bull and Female Selection
				4:00 p.m.		All Livestock Must Be Off Grounds
		OSR	Collegiate Livestock Judging Workout	6:00 p.m.	CNH	Collegiate Awards Banquet

Building Abbreviation Key:

AC - Ag Center • AF - Avenue of Flags • CB - Cattle Barn • CNH - Coliseum N. Hall •

CO - Cattle Office • CSH - Coliseum S. Hall • ERC-Environmental Resource Center • FC - Food Court •

FE - Farm Experience • FG - Fairgrounds • GA - Grandstand Arena • GS - Guest Services • HAC - Hacienda • LP - Lagoon Park •

OCB - Open Cattle Barn • OSR - Outside Show Ring • PG - Pardi Gras • RR - Ranch Replacement Heifers •

SB - Sheep/Goat Barn • SL-Staging Lot • TO - Cattle Tie Outs • TSA - Trade Show Area • YB - Youth Building

SCHEDULE 7